

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2025.06.17
16:43:30 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6957 OF 2025

Nav-Reshma Apartment CHS Ltd. .. Petitioner

VS.

Ld. Additional Commissioner and ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Sheyas Moharir i/b VIS LEGIS LAW PRACTICE, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Sumanth Anchan a/w Ms.Sonali Salaskar, for Respondent
No.3.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : JUNE 17, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board. Mentioned.
- 2.** According to learned counsel for the petitioner, this matter
pertains to the Single Bench.
- 3.** Registry to verify and take appropriate steps.
- 4.** Remove from the board.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)