

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6957 OF 2025

Nav-reshma Apartment Chs Ltd Throu. RishiPETITIONER
Malhotra

V/S

Ld Addl Commissioner And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Aadil Parsurampuriah a/w Ms. Bijal Parikh i/b Vis Legis
Law Practice for Petitioner

Ms. K. V. Solunke a/w Ms. K. N. Solunke, Addl Go a/w Ms. D.
S. Deshmukh AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 7th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)